## **Senate Bill 18-19-19**

Approval of RSO Indian Student Association at Eastern Illinois University **BE IT ENACTED**, that the Eastern Illinois University Student Government approves the creation and recognition of the Registered Student Organization titled "Indian Student Association at Eastern Illinois University", having all the rights and responsibilities guaranteed under the Student Senate Constitution and Bylaws.

Rationale: Whereas the Organization has completed all requirements set forth by the Student Senate under the Senate Bylaws to be recognized and assemble at Eastern Illinois University.

Respectfully Authored & S	Submitted by:	
Alicia Matusiak Student Body Executive-VP for Students		<b>Zachary Cohen</b> Student Body Executive-Vice President Affairs
Author		Coauthor
Passed/Failed on the	day of	, 2019
By a Vote of		
Tarve'a Durante Speaker of the Senate	Rebecca Cash Student Body Pres	Hawah Abdulrasaq-Coker Secretary of the Senate